1994 MINUTES
HOUSE AGRICULTURE COMMITTEE

(Including 1993 Interim Minutes)

CHAIRMAN EUGENE SHORE
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
STATE OF KANSAS

Compiled by:

Lila McClaflin
Committee Secretary
(1993 Interim)

Kay Johnson
Committee Secretary
(1994 Regular Session)



1994 HOUSE AGRICULTURE COMMITTEE

Chairman........ ... . i Representative Eugene Shore
Vice-Chairman . .............. . i, Representative Steve Lloyd
Ranking Minority Member . .. .................. Representative Don Rezac

Committee Members:

Representative Richard Alldritt
Representative Bill Bryant
Representative Vernon Correll
Representative Joann Flower
Representative Joann Freeborn
Representative Fred Gatlin
Representative Greta Goodwin
Representative Jerry Henry
Representative Joseph Kejr
Representative Douglass Lawrence
Representative Laura McClure
Representative Melvin Neufeld
Representative Ted Powers
Representative Richard Reinhardt
Representative Joel Rutledge
Representative Forrest Swall
Representative Jene Vickrey
Representative Galen Weiland

Staff:
Raney Gilliland, Legislative Research Department
Jill Wolters, Revisor of Statutes Office
Kay Johnson, Committee Secretary



1994 HOUSE AGRICULTURE COMMITTEE

Member Attendance Record

03-15 {03-16

02-24 103-09 03-10 [03-11

02-22 102-23

02-02 102-08 |02-09 {02-10 |02-15 |02-16 ]02-17 |[02-21

01-18 |01-19 [01-25 ]01-26 |01-27 |02-01

Date {01-11

Rep. Alldritt
Rep. Bryant

Rep. Correll

Rep. Flower

Rep. Freeborn
Rep. Gatlin

Rep. Goodwin

Rep. Henry
Rep. Kejr

Rep. Lawrence
Rep. Lloyd

Rep. McClure
Rep. Neufeld

Rep. Powers

Rep. Reinhardt
Rep. Rezac

Rep. Rutledge
Rep. Shore
Rep. Swall

Rep. Weiland

Rep. Vickrey

*Temporary Member

X - Present
E - Excused

A - Absent




1994 HOUSE AGRICULTURE COMMITTEE
Member Attendance Record

Number | Number
Excused | Absent

Date

—
o

Rep. Alldritt
Rep. Bryant
Rep. Correll
Rep. Flower
Rep. Freeborn
Rep. Gatlin
Rep. Goodwin
Rep. Henry
Rep. Kejr
Rep. Lawrence
Rep. Lloyd
Rep. McClure
Rep. Neufeld
Rep. Powers
Rep. Reinhardt
Rep. Rezac
Rep. Rutledge
Rep. Shore
Rep. Swall
Rep. Weiland
Rep. Vickrey

SO WwWiaNCiW] =Wl —

[SF ANeX El ROVE RG] § O]

[,
N

I I N R B B B B e B B B B o] s e o] i B o S
N
S E R E E E E EIE E ==l =] =] =] I=] [=] [=] [=] {=] [=

ESG RO} N

*Temporary Member
X - Present
E - Excused
A - Absent




BILL

NUMBER

BILL

NUMBER

HB 2069

HB 2569

HB 2584

HB 2585

HB 2686

HB 2773

HB 2811

HB 3012

HOUSE__AGRICULTURE _COMMITTEE

1993 INTERIM_COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX
DATE OF
DESCRIPTION HEARING
Concerning the State Fair Board. 10-27-93
Concerning the Secretary of Agriculture 10-27-93
and the State Board of Agriculture.
Concerning agricultural corporations; 12-02-93
relating to swine production facilities.
Concerning agricultural corporations; 12-03-93
relating to dairy production facilities.
1994 COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX
DATE OF
DESCRIPTION HEARING
Allows corporate swine production facilities
to operate in Kansas.
Establishing the Kansas State Fair Board. 01-11-94
Dairy production facilities allowed in certain 01-25-94
counties; county option. 01-26-94
Swine production facilities allowed in certain
counties; county option.
Pesticide licensees required to carry liability 02-08-94
insurance for drift occurrences. 02-09-94
Reestablishing the State Fair Board as the 02-01-94
Kansas State Fair Board.
Classifying creatures of the ratite family 02-09-94
such as ostriches, emus and rheas as
livestock.
Creating the Dairy Marketing Advisory 02-16-94
Board. 02-17-94

ACTION

10-28-93
12-02-93

10-28-93
12-02-93

12-03-93

12-03-93

ACTION

01-11-94
01-25-94
02-24-94

01-25-94
01-26-94
02-01-94
02-02-94

02-08-94
02-09-94
02-16-94
02-17-94
03-18-94

01-18-94
02-01-94
02-02-94
02-24-94

02-09-94
02-16-94
02-17-94

02-16-94
02-17-94
02-21-94
02-22-94

DISCUSSION/

DISCUSSION/

BP

BPA

T

BPA

BP

BPA



HB 3023

HB 3024

HB 3025

HB 3072

HCR 5005

SB 305

SB 729

SB 800

Weights and Measures Division shall also
enforce standards for point-of-sale
systems.

Manufacturing and distributing facilities
licensed not individual product registered
under the commercial feeding stuffs law.

Stop use and stop sale orders for violating
commercial or bulk fertilizer statutes.
Kansas Animal Health Department, brand
inspections, public livestock markets.
Constitutional amendment to prohibit
corporations from acquiring farm or

ranch land.

(Substitute for SB 305) Leased equipment

included in the definition of a crop production

input for liens on personal property.
Fees for departmental services.

Confined feeding operation defined for
water pollution purposes.

CONFIRMATIONS

None

02-22-94

02-21-94

02-21-94

03-15-94

03-15-94

03-10-94

03-09-94
03-11-94

01-18-94
02-22-94
02-23-94

01-18-94
02-21-94
02-22-94

02-09-94
02-21-94
02-22-94

03-15-94
03-16-94

03-15-94

BPA

BPA

BPA

03-16-94 T

03-18-94

03-10-94

03-09-94
03-10-94
03-11-94
03-15-94
03-16-94
03-18-94

BPA

BP

BPA



