1994 MINUTES

HOUSE AGRICULTURE COMMITTEE

(Including 1993 Interim Minutes)

CHAIRMAN EUGENE SHORE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES STATE OF KANSAS

Compiled by:

Lila McClaflin Committee Secretary (1993 Interim)

Kay Johnson Committee Secretary (1994 Regular Session)

Chairman	Representative Eugene Shore
Vice-Chairman	Representative Steve Lloyd
Ranking Minority Member	Representative Don Rezac

Committee Members:

Representative Richard Alldritt Representative Bill Bryant Representative Vernon Correll Representative Joann Flower Representative Joann Freeborn Representative Fred Gatlin Representative Greta Goodwin Representative Jerry Henry Representative Joseph Kejr Representative Douglass Lawrence Representative Laura McClure Representative Melvin Neufeld Representative Ted Powers Representative Richard Reinhardt Representative Joel Rutledge Representative Forrest Swall Representative Jene Vickrey Representative Galen Weiland

Staff:

Raney Gilliland, Legislative Research Department
Jill Wolters, Revisor of Statutes Office
Kay Johnson, Committee Secretary

Member Attendance Record

	T		T	T	Τ		1	T	T	T	T	T		r	T	T	T	Γ	l	T	T	T		
	Date	01-11	01-18	01-19	01-25	01-26	01-27	02-01	02-02	02-08	02-09	02-10	02-15	02-16	02-17	02-21	02-22	02-23	02-24	03-09	03-10	03-11	03-15	03-16
Rep. Alldritt		X	X	Е	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
Rep. Bryant		X	X	Е	X	X	Е	X	X	X	X	X	Е	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
Rep. Correll		X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	Х	X	X	Е	X	X	X	X	X
Rep. Flower		X	X	Е	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	Е	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	Е
Rep. Freeborn		X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
Rep. Gatlin		X	X	X	X	X	E	X	X	X	X	X	Е	X	X	X	X	Е	Е	X	Е	X	X	E
Rep. Goodwin		X	Е	Е	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	Е	X	X	X
Rep. Henry		X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
Rep. Kejr		X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
Rep. Lawrence		X	E	E	Е	X	Е	Е	X	X	X	Е	Е	X	X	Е	Е	X	X	X	Е	X	Е	Е
Rep. Lloyd		X	Е	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	Е
Rep. McClure		X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	Е	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	Е	X	X	X
Rep. Neufeld		X	X	Е	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	Е	X	X	Е	X	X	X
Rep. Powers		X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
Rep. Reinhardt		X	X	X	X	X	E	X	X	Е	X	X	Е	X	Е	Е	E	Е	Е	X	E	X	X	X
Rep. Rezac		X	X	Е	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	Е	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
Rep. Rutledge		X	Е	Е	X	X	X	X	X	Е	X	E	Е	X	X	E	E	Е	Е	X	E	X	Е	Е
Rep. Shore		X	X	X	X	X	Е	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
Rep. Swall		X	X	X	X	X	X	E	X	X	Е	X	X	E	X	X	X	X	X	X	E	X	X	X
Rep. Weiland		X	X	E	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	Е	X	X	X
Rep. Vickrey		X	X	Е	X	X	X	Е	E	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	E
															<u> </u>									
*Temporary Memb	oer						ļ		<u> </u>	<u> </u>														
X - Present							<u> </u>			ļ			<u></u>											
E - Excused		ļ																						
A - Absent		<u></u>								<u></u>	1		<u> L</u>			<u> </u>								

Member Attendance Record

Wichinel Treet.	uulle	TICOT G	<u>.</u>
		Number	Number
Γ	Date 03-	18 Excused	Absent
Rep. Alldritt	X	1	0
Rep. Bryant	X	3	0
Rep. Correll	X	1	0
Rep. Flower	X	3	0
Rep. Freeborn	X	0	0
Rep. Gatlin	X	6	0
Rep. Goodwin	X	3	0
Rep. Henry	X	0	0
Rep. Kejr	X	0	0
Rep. Lawrence	X	12	0
Rep. Lloyd	X	2	0
Rep. McClure	X	2	0
Rep. Neufeld	X	3	0
Rep. Powers	X	0	0
Rep. Reinhardt	X	9	0
Rep. Rezac	X	2	0
Rep. Rutledge	X	12	0
Rep. Shore	X	1	0
Rep. Swall	X	4	0
Rep. Weiland	X	2	0
Rep. Vickrey	X	4	0
*Temporary Membe	r		
X - Present			
E - Excused			
A - Absent			

1993 INTERIM COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX

BILL NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	DATE OF HEARING	DISCUSSION/ ACTION
	Concerning the State Fair Board.	10-27-93	10-28-93 12-02-93
	Concerning the Secretary of Agriculture and the State Board of Agriculture.	10-27-93	10-28-93 12-02-93
	Concerning agricultural corporations; relating to swine production facilities.	12-02-93	12-03-93
	Concerning agricultural corporations; relating to dairy production facilities.	12-03-93	12-03-93

1994 COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX

BILL <u>NUMBER</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	DATE OF HEARING	DISCUSSION/ ACTION
HB 2069	Allows corporate swine production facilities to operate in Kansas.		
HB 2569	Establishing the Kansas State Fair Board.	01-11-94	01-11-94 BP 01-25-94 02-24-94
HB 2584	Dairy production facilities allowed in certain counties; county option.	01-25-94 01-26-94	01-25-94 01-26-94 02-01-94 02-02-94 BPA
HB 2585	Swine production facilities allowed in certain counties; county option.		
HB 2686	Pesticide licensees required to carry liability insurance for drift occurrences.	02-08-94 02-09-94	02-08-94 02-09-94 02-16-94 02-17-94 T 03-18-94
HB 2773	Reestablishing the State Fair Board as the Kansas State Fair Board.	02-01-94	01-18-94 02-01-94 02-02-94 02-24-94 BPA
HB 2811	Classifying creatures of the ratite family such as ostriches, emus and rheas as livestock.	02-09-94	02-09-94 02-16-94 02-17-94 BP
HB 3012	Creating the Dairy Marketing Advisory Board.	02-16-94 02-17-94	02-16-94 02-17-94 02-21-94 02-22-94 BPA

НВ 3023	Weights and Measures Division shall also enforce standards for point-of-sale systems.	02-22-94	01-18-94 02-22-94 02-23-94 BPA
HB 3024	Manufacturing and distributing facilities licensed not individual product registered under the commercial feeding stuffs law.	02-21-94	01-18-94 02-21-94 02-22-94 BPA
HB 3025	Stop use and stop sale orders for violating commercial or bulk fertilizer statutes.	02-21-94	02-09-94 02-21-94 02-22-94 BPA
HB 3072	Kansas Animal Health Department, brand inspections, public livestock markets.	03-15-94	03-15-94 03-16-94 BP
HCR 5005	Constitutional amendment to prohibit corporations from acquiring farm or ranch land.		
SB 305	(Substitute for SB 305) Leased equipment included in the definition of a crop production input for liens on personal property.	03-15-94	03-15-94 03-16-94 T 03-18-94 BPA
SB 729	Fees for departmental services.	03-10-94	03-10-94 BP
SB 800	Confined feeding operation defined for water pollution purposes.	03-09-94 03-11-94	03-09-94 03-10-94 03-11-94 03-15-94 03-16-94 03-18-94 BPA

CONFIRMATIONS

None